

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

## Media Advisory

Allison Fore Public and Intergovernmental Affairs Officer 312.751.6626 allison.fore@mwrd.org 100 East Erie Street, Chicago, Illinois 60611

For immediate release March 5, 2020

## MWRD Construction and Professional Services Vendor Outreach Fair to be held March 31

- WHO: Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago (MWRD)
- Construction and Professional WHAT: Services Vendor Outreach Fair
- WHERE: Malcolm X College, 1900 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago
- WHEN: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 -Registration begins at 8:30 a.m., and the program begins at 9 a.m.



**Metropolitan Water Reclamation District** 

**Construction and Professional Services Vendor Outreach Fair** 



The public is invited to the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago's (MWRD's) construction and professional services vendor outreach fair on Tuesday, March 31, 2020 at Malcom X College, 1900 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago.

This event strives to expand and maximize business opportunities for local Minority Business Enterprises (MBE), Women Business Enterprises (WBE), Small Business Enterprises (SBE) and Veteran Business Enterprises (VBE).

Registration starts at 8:30 a.m., and the program begins at 9 a.m.

Qualified business owners seeking to register as a potential vendor with the MWRD can learn more about the process, and best practices will be shared by successful participants. MWRD's executive staff and Commissioners will be available to provide detailed information on contracting.

For more information regarding contract opportunities, visit www.mwrd.org. To register, please call (312) 751-4035.

## Recovering Resources, Transforming Water